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                            Open and Junior Category 

                          Champion All Distance Loft (OB) 

 

All Distance requires points in at least one MD and one LD race 

Includes: A Releases 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  1. J&T Smolenaars           TOTAL POINTS:  19213.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9     3511.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8     2565.5 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8     2085.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9     1979.9 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0     1455.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8     1328.1 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      698.2 

 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9     2312.3 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5     1422.1 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7     1180.1 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      675.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  2. Bill Szucsko             TOTAL POINTS:  14639.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9     1169.8 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9     1134.9 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      973.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      972.7 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      806.5 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      787.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      541.8 

 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7     2577.6 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7     2427.1 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5     1860.9 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9     1388.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  3. N&E Oud                  TOTAL POINTS:   9393.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9     1168.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0     1139.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8     1102.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      689.0 



ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      447.8 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      396.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      159.2 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7     2447.3 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5     1699.5 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7       83.2 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9       61.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  4. M. Olejnik               TOTAL POINTS:   9086.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9     1633.1 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9     1431.7 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8     1360.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8     1209.4 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      932.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      563.1 
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COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9     1193.7 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      293.1 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      265.5 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      204.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  5. N. Armstrong             TOTAL POINTS:   5268.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8     1757.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      754.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      388.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      287.0 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      237.0 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      126.8 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9       91.7 

 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9     1052.2 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      301.2 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      156.8 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      116.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  6. Les Koper                TOTAL POINTS:   4973.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      557.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      534.8 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      523.3 



LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      383.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      331.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      229.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8       59.9 

 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      799.5 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      717.0 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      572.4 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9      265.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  7. Stan Rebejko             TOTAL POINTS:   2872.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      808.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      613.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      283.6 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      200.2 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      150.9 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      107.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8       41.2 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      267.4 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9      247.6 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      130.4 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5       22.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  8. Joe Zapora               TOTAL POINTS:   2670.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      459.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      411.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      397.2 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      341.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      196.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      164.0 
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SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      353.4 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      347.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  9. Jerry Soltysik           TOTAL POINTS:   2463.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      518.7 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      435.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      318.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      313.0 



BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      184.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      116.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8       13.1 

 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      295.3 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      168.8 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7       50.3 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9       48.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 10. Rick Fyfe                TOTAL POINTS:   2344.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      518.7 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      389.3 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      203.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      191.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      163.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      111.9 

 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      303.2 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      178.1 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9      145.9 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      139.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 11. J. Siek                  TOTAL POINTS:   2171.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      295.9 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      273.3 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      246.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      236.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 10     07/07/2019   311    287.8      182.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      139.1 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      426.9 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9      234.3 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      136.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 12. Bud Smiljanic            TOTAL POINTS:   1623.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      712.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      302.3 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8      243.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0      114.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8       84.3 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      112.9 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7       53.4 



----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 13. E. Buttigieg             TOTAL POINTS:   1114.5 
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8      547.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9      123.4 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8       78.4 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9       66.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9        3.8 

 

HEARST OBL 7         06/16/2019   189    493.7      163.4 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9       88.4 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5       43.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 14. Mark Rome                TOTAL POINTS:    687.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      190.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9       80.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8       34.3 

ENGLEHART OBL 5      06/01/2019   366    321.8       20.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9        8.6 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      205.9 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7       81.0 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9       66.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 15. Shamrock Loft            TOTAL POINTS:    606.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9       90.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8       61.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0       28.7 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      192.0 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9      119.4 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7      114.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 16. Rodgers Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    552.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9      133.2 

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      129.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8       93.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0       46.1 



 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5      150.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 17. D. Walker                TOTAL POINTS:    492.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9      268.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9       66.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    05/11/2019   467    171.0       10.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9       10.2 

 

COCHRANE OBL 11      07/14/2019   290    412.9       84.0 

SMOOTH ROCK OBL 9    06/29/2019   287    432.5       52.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 18. P & G Lofts              TOTAL POINTS:    171.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      05/26/2019   545    289.9       96.6 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9       18.8 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7       56.4 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 19. Rose City Flyers         TOTAL POINTS:     96.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      06/22/2019   437    289.8       52.2 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      05/18/2019   497    215.9       43.5 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7        1.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 20. RJB Loft                 TOTAL POINTS:     89.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

HUNTSVILLE OBL 1     05/04/2019   450    153.9       42.3 

 

MATHESON OBL 6       06/08/2019   387    374.7       47.2 

 


